# OP \$365.00 2705820

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM449364

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Xyron, Inc.		05/08/2014	Corporation: ARIZONA
Esselte Corporation		03/27/2017	Corporation: ARIZONA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Esselte LLC			
Street Address:	8777 East Hartford Drive			
City:	Scottsdale			
State/Country:	ARIZONA			
Postal Code:	85255			
Entity Type:	Corporation: ARIZONA			

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2705820	CREATE-A-STICKER
Registration Number:	4096937	CREATOPIA
Registration Number:	3226483	DESIGN DISC
Registration Number:	3214557	DESIGN RUNNER
Registration Number:	3405942	EVERYDAY STORIES
Registration Number:	2690056	EZLAMINATOR
Registration Number:	1191164	PETRUS
Registration Number:	4437434	PETRUS TOOLS
Registration Number:	4036396	X
Registration Number:	2368012	X XYRON
Registration Number:	2368013	XYRON
Registration Number:	5023951	XYRON CREATIVE STATION
Registration Number:	5074656	XYRON CREATIVE STATION LITE
Registration Number:	5074659	XYRON MEGA RUNNER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8477198904

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006194 FRAME: 0944

900427118

Phone: 847-796-4754
Email: ip@acco.com
Correspondent Name: Julie A. LaBunski

Address Line 1: Four Corporate Drive

Address Line 4: Lake Zurich, ILLINOIS 60047

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julie A. LaBunski

SIGNATURE: /Julie A. LaBunski/

**DATE SIGNED:** 11/01/2017

**Total Attachments: 8** 

source=Esselte Corporation to Esselte LLC#page1.tif

source=Esselte Corporation to Esselte LLC#page2.tif

source=Esselte Corporation to Esselte LLC#page3.tif

source=Esselte Corporation to Esselte LLC#page4.tif

source=Esselte Corporation to Esselte LLC#page5.tif

source=Esselte Corporation to Esselte LLC#page6.tif

source=Xyron, Inc. to Esselte Corporation#page1.tif

source=Xyron, Inc. to Esselte Corporation#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006194 FRAME: 0945 DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE; RESERVED FOR ACCUSE ONLY.

### STATEMENT OF CONVERSION

Read the Instructions M085i

1.	CONVE	RTING ENTITY NAME:	Esselte Corporation							
	1.1 CONVERTING ENTITY		JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATI							
			TYPE - (e.g., corporation, LLC):	Согрога						
	1.3	CONVERTING ENTITY	ORIGINAL DATE OF INCORPORA	ATION/	ORGANIZATION: 01/02/1991					
2,	CONVE	RTED ENTITY NAME (so	ee Instructions):							
	2.1 CONVERTED ENTITY JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION: Arizona									
	2.2	CONVERTED ENTITY	TYPE – Check only one and follow is	instructi	ons:					
		Arizona corporation	on – attach to this Statement the Ar	rticles of	Incorporation.					
		X Arizona LLC - atta	ch to this Statement the Articles of	Organiz	ation.					
		Arizona limited lia NOTE – partnership	<b>bility partnership</b> – attach to this s must also file with the Arizona Sec	: Statem cretary o	ent the Statement of Qualification f State.					
	- attach to this Statement									
		o this Statement								
		will not, be registered with								
	entit	ies that are not and will i	ITY, NOT QUALIFIED IN ARIZON not be qualified to transact business which service of process may be ma	or cond						
		Country	Province		·					

M085.001 Rev: 2014 Arizona Corporation Commission – Corporations Division Page 1 of 2

4. APPROVAL OF CONVERSION - (applies to the converting entity):

By the signatures appearing on this Statement of Conversion, the converting entity declares under the penalty of perjury that the plan of conversion was approved by the Arizona converting entity in accordance with A.R.S. § 29-2203, or, if the converting entity is a foreign entity, in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction of organization.

5. DELAYED EFFECTIVE DATE - Complete this section only if the conversion will have a delayed effective date of not more than 90 days after delivery of the Statement to the A.C.C. - list that date

SIGNATURES:

The converting entity must sign.

The signer of this Statement declares and certifles under penalty of perjury that this Statement together with any attachments is submitted in compliance with Arizona law.

Entity Name: Esselte Corporation		
Significant Richarder	0ete: 3-27-2017	
Print name and title of person signing: Pamela R. Schnwider	Vice President ?	
Season Control of the	Secretary	

Filing Fee: \$100,00 (corporations) \$50 (LLCs)		Arizona Corporation Commission - Corporate Filings Section
Expedited processing - add \$35,00 to filing fee.		1300 W. Washington St., Phoenix, Arlzona 85007
All fees are nonrefundable - see Instructions.	Fax:	602-542-4100

Please be advised that A.C.C. forms reflect only the minimum provisions required by statute. You should seek private legal counsel for those matters that may pertain

to the individual needs of your business.

All documents filed with the Artrona Corporation Commission are public record and are open for public inspection.

If you have questions after reading the Instructions, please cell 602-542-3026 or (within Artrona only) 800-345-5819.

M085.001

MAR 27 2017

				NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS	•				
•	ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION								
	Read the Instructions <u>L010i</u>								
1.	ENTITY TYPE - check only one to indicate the type of entity being formed:								
	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY  (entity name must contain (entity name must contain the words "Limited Liability "Professional Limited Liability Company" or "LLC")  PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (entity name must contain the words "Professional Limited Liability Company" or "PLLC")								
2.	ENTITY NAME - see Instructions L010! for full naming requirements - give the exact name of the LLC:								
	Bsselte LLC								
3.	PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SERVICES — If and only if professional LLC is checked in number 1 above, describe the professional services that the professional LLC will provide (examples: law firm, accounting, medical):								
4.		JTORY AGENT fo			,		,		
		REQUIRED - give the an Arizona resident or entity) and physical P.O. Box) in Arizona o	an Ariz or stree	ona-registered et address (not a		OPTIONAL of Statuto	- mailing ry Agent (c		
Natio	nal Regi	istered Agents, Inc.		1.	·				
	ory Agent &	- "							
3800		si) Central Avenue			Attention (option	1 <b>21)</b>			
Addres		·		•• •	Address i				
	ss 2 (aption	al)	AZ		Address 2 (optio	nal)		AZ	1
City	Phoenix		State	zip 85012	City		···	State	Zip
•	<b>4.3</b> REC	QUIRED—the Statutory	Agent	Acceptance form M	002 must be s	ubmitted a	ilong with t	hese Arti	cles of Organization.
5.	ARIZ( 5.1	ONA KNOWN PL. Is the Arizona knows statutory agent?	own pl		address th	continue	1	reet ad	Idress of the
	5.2 If you answered "No" to number 5.1, give the physical or street address (not a P.O. Box) of the known place of business of the LLC in Arizona;								
		Attention (options) 8465 N. 90th Stre Address 1 #6 Address 2 (optional) Scottsdale	et			AZ	85258		
		City Country	) :			Slate or	Zip		
		Councy	U.S	i.A.		Province			

L010.002 Rev: 2014

Artzona Corporation Commission -- Corporations Division Page 1 of 2

6.	<b>DURATION</b> – If the duration or life period of section and continue to number 7 or number the corresponding blank;	the LLC 8. Other	is perpetual (forever), then skip this wise, check only one box below <i>and</i> fill in
	The LLC's life period will end on this date:		(enter a date)
	The LLC's life period will end upon the occurrer	ce of this	event: (describe an event)
CC	MPLETE NUMBER 7 OR NUMBER 8	- NOT	вотн.
7.	MANAGER-MANAGED LLC – <u>see Instruction</u> LLC will be vested in a manager or managers company) and complete and attach ONLY the members and managers will be listed on the interpretated if it is submitted without the attachment	meanl) <u>Manage</u> Manage	ng one or more managers will run the or Structure Attachment form L040. (Both
8.	MEMBER-MANAGED LLC - see Instructions LLC will be reserved to the members (meaning there is no operating agreement stating other Structure Attachment form £041. (All member Attachment.) The filing will be rejected if it is	g all me rwise), a rs will b	embers will run the company together if and complete and attach ONLY the <u>Member</u> e listed on the Member Structure
9.	ORGANIZERS and SIGNATURE - the individual is the Organizer - list the name of the Organizer is individual must sign below. If the Organizer is individual acting for that entity, then print the	er belo	v. If the Organizer is an individual, that existing entity, provide the signature of the
	The person signing below declares and that the information contained within attachments is true and correct, and is Arizona law.	this docu	ment together with any
_	nantzer: Pamela R. Schneider		•
Org		··· ··· ···	
	Sanch Kilreecher		3-27-2017
Sigi	ature	•	Date
Prin	ted Name (if different from Organizer)		
хрес	Fee: \$50.00 (regular processing) lited processing – add \$35.00 to filing fee. es are nonrefundable - see Instructions.	Mall:	Arizona Corporation Commission Corporate Filings Section 1300 W. Washington St., Phoenix, Arizona 85007 602-542-4100
ase be	advised that A.C.C. forms reflect only the minimum provisions required by		

Please be advised that A.C.C. forms reflect only the minimum provisions required by annual the individual needs of your business.

All documents filed with the Arizona Corporation Commission are public record and are open for public inspection. If you have questions after reading the instructions, please call 602-542-3026 or (within Arizona only) 800-345-5819.

f.010,002 Rev: 2014

Arizona Corporation Commission - Corporations Division Page 2 of 2

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE; RESERVED FOR ACC USE ONLY.

### MANAGER STRUCTURE ATTACHMENT

- ENTITY NAME give the exact name of the LLC (foreign LLCs give name in domicile state or country):

  Esseite LLC

  A.C.C. FILE NUMBER (if known):

  Find the A.C.C. file number on the upper corner of filed documents OR on our website at: <a href="http://www.azcc.gov/Divisions/Corporations">http://www.azcc.gov/Divisions/Corporations</a>
- 3. MANAGERS / MEMBERS give the name and address of each and every manager and list all members who own 20% or more of the profits or capital of the LLC. Use one block per person. Members who own less than 20% may also be listed, but it is not required. Check the appropriate box or boxes below each person listed do not check both member boxes. If more space is needed, use another Manager Structure Attachment form.

1.			2.					
ACCO Brands USA LLC				Boris Elisman				
Name			Name					
Four Corporate Drive				Corporate Drive				
Address 1	Address	1 1						
						<del></del>	<u></u> :	
Address 2 (optional)	1,,	60045	1	s 2 (optional)	IL		60047	
Lake Zurich	IL	60047	Lake	Zurich			Zip	
UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES State or Province			UNITED STATES		ate or ovince	±17	
Country X 20	% or more m	ember	Countr	γ	20% or	more mem	ber	
	s than 20% r		I∑I M	lanager		an 20% me		
Manager Lices	- word £470 l		4.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Neal V. Fenwick			Pame	la R. Schneider				
Name			Name		<u></u>			
Four Corporate Drive				Corporate Drive				
Address 1			Addres	15 1				
Address 2 (optional)			Addres	s 2 (optional)	T_			
Lake Zurich	IL	60047	Lake	Zurich	II.		60047	
UNITED STATES	State or Province	Zip	City	UNITED STATES		tate or rovince	ZIP	
Country	<u></u>		Count	r <b>y</b>	20% 05	more mem	ber	
<b>!</b> _	% or more m							
	ss than 20%	member	X Manager					
6.			1	·				
Name			Name					
Address 1			Address 1					
				ar 3 /anthers	<del></del>		I	
Address 2 (optional)			Addre	ss 2 (optional)				
City	State or Province	Zip	ÇILY			State or Province	ZIP	
Country	0% or more n	namber	Count	<sup>₽</sup>	7 20% o	r more men	nber	
l_ ' <u></u>	u% or more n ss than 20%		lm,	Manager		nan 20% me		
Manager Le	33 UIGH 4U%	** (CHIDE)	<u> المطالب </u>	Latings.				

L040.002 Rev: 2014 Arizona Corporation Commission -- Corporations Division Page 1 of 1

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE; RESERVED FOR ACC USE ONLY.

### STATUTORY AGENT ACCEPTANCE

Please read Instructions M002i

	7 70000	, ,,,,,,	Titoti decierio Librati	
1.	ENTITY NAME - give the exact name in A Statutory Agent (this must match exactly th statutory agent, e.g., Articles of Organization Esselte LLC	ne na	ame as listed on the doci	iment appointing the
2.	<b>STATUTORY AGENT NAME</b> – give the exactity listed in number 1 above (this will be must match <b>exactly</b> the statutory agent na statutory agent (e.g. Articles of Incorporation initial or suffix:	eith me	<i>er</i> an individual or an en as listed in the documen	tity), NOTE - the name t that appoints the
	National Registered Agents, Inc.			
3.	STATUTORY AGENT SIGNATURE:			
	By the signature appearing below, the indiv accepts the appointment as statutory agent acknowledges that the appointment is effect agent or the statutory agent resigns, which	for tive	the entity named in num until the appointing entil	ber 1 above, and
	The person signing below declares and cert contained within this document together wi submitted in compliance with Arizona law.	ifles th ai	under penalty of perjury ny attachments is true a	that the Information nd correct, and is
	DIMA A			•
	WATTHE Sco	tt W	haley	3/27/2017
Sig	nature	inted N	sme	Date
RE	QUIRED - check only one:			
ГГ	Individual as statutory agent: I am		Entity as statutor	agent: I am signing on
_	signing on behalf of myself as the individua		behalf of the entity	named as statutory agent, I to act for that entity.
<u></u>	(natural person) named as statutory agent	•	SITU I GITT GULTOTIZEC	to dot to: that office/
Ex	ing Fee: none (regular processing) pedited processing – not applicable. fees are nonrefundable - see Instructions.	Mall Fax:	1300 W. Washington St.,	nission - Corporate Filings Section Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Please be advised that A.C.C. forms reflect only the minimum provisions required by statute. You should seek private legal counsel for those matters that may pertain to the individual needs of your business.

All documents filed with the Arizona Corporation Commission are public record and are open for public inspection.

If you have questions after reading the Instructions, please call 602-542-3026 or (within Arizona only) 800-345-5819.

Arizona Corporation Commission - Corporations Division Page 1 of 1

\* , . · <del>-</del>

# AZ CORPORATION COMMISSION FILED

MAY 0 8 2014

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT
TO THE
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
OF
XYRON, INC.

FILE NO. -0219403 - 7

FIRST:

The name of the corporation is Xyron, Inc.

SECOND: Attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u> is the text of the amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation adopted.

THIRD: The amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares.

FOURTH: The amendment was adopted May 5, 2014.

FIFTH: The amendment was approved by the shareholders. There is one voting group eligible to vote on the amendment. The designation of the voting groups entitled to vote separately on the amendment, the number of votes in each, the number of votes represented at the meeting at which the amendment was adopted and the votes east for and against the amendment were as follows:

The voting group consisting of 1,492,603 outstanding shares of Series A Common Stock is entitled to 1,492,603 votes. There were 1,492,603 votes received via an action by written consent. The voting group cast 1,492,603 votes for and 0 votes against approval of the amendment. The number of votes cast for approval of the amendment was sufficient for approval by the voting group.

Dated: May 8, 2014

XYRON, INC.

Name: William Lunglegan

Title: Secretary

19190215.1

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006194 FRAME: 0952

### **EXHIBIT A**

AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF XYRON, INC.

The Articles of Incorporation are amended to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Esselte Corporation."

19190215,1

A-1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006194 FRAME: 0953